## BOROUGH OF DORMONT ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ORDINANCE 1643

AN ORDINANCE OF BOROUGH OF DORMONT, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2022 AT 10:97 MILLS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Dormont, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania:

THAT a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Borough of Dormont subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2022 as follows:

SECTION 1. Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 10.97 mills on each dollar of assessed valuation, or the sum of \$1.097 on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

SECTION 2. That any resolution, or part of resolution, conflicting with this resolution be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this resolution.

DULY ADOPTED the 6th day of December, 2021 by the Council of the Borough of Dormont, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

ATTEST:

Borough of Dormont Council

Secretary

Jan Uhr